importer has rendered themselves liable for penal action under Section 112  (a)(ii) of 

the  Customs Act,  1962.  Furthermore,  it  appears  that  by way of  restoration of mis 

declaration of description, classification, value and weight of the goods under import, 

the importer has also short-declared the duty amounting to Rs. 4,26,813f- (Rs. Four 

Lacs Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen).

10. Further, after introduction of self-assessment vide Finance Act, 2011, the 

onus lies on the importer for making true and correct declaration in all aspects in 

the Bills of Entry and to pay the correct amount of Duty. In terms of Section 17 &

[...]

Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, I give an option to the importer to re-deem 

the  same  for  home  consumption  on  payment  of  Redemption  Fine  of  Rs. 

2,00,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs only) in lieu of confiscation.

(V) I impose penalty of Rs. 41,000/- (Rs. Forty One Thousand only) on the importer 

under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(VI) I impose penalty of Rs 50,000/- (Rs. Fifty Thousand only) on the importer under 

Section 114 AA of the Customs Act, 1962;

(Dipak Zala)
Additional Commissioner of Customs